

RESOLUTION 2024-03

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SAFE SPAN, L.L.C. FOR INSPECTION SERVICE OF THE IN-SERVICE BRIDGE (BIN 016355), MAGNOLIA SPRINGS HIGHWAY OVER MAGNOLIA RIVER, MAGNOLIA SPRINGS, ALABAMA

WHEREAS, the Town of Magnolia Springs is seeking a performance agreement with Safe Span, L.L.C. for safety inspection on the In-Service Bridge, (BIN 016355), Magnolia Springs Highway over Magnolia River, Magnolia Springs, Alabama, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Magnolia Springs, Alabama, that Mayor Ross Houser, is hereby authorized to enter into a performance agreement with Safe Span, L.L.C. for safety inspection not to exceed, <u>three</u> <u>thousand, six hundred dollars and zero cents (\$3,600.00</u>), on the In-Service Bridge, (BIN 016355), Magnolia Springs Highway over Magnolia River, Magnolia Springs, Alabama.

Adopted, this the 27th day of February, 2024.

Ross Houser, Mayor

ATTEST:

Hannah Driskell, Town Clerk